506258645 09/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6305391

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNM | ENT | | | |
|---|--|---|---|--------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name | | | Execution Date | |
| MATTHEW ALLEN CARROLL | | | | | 07/11/2017 | |
| LEE L. SNIDER | | | | | 07/11/2017 | |
| MOHAMMAD KHANDAN-BARANI | | | | 07/11/2017 | | |
| RONALD G. FLANARY | | | | | 07/11/2017 | |
| ALLEN DUNCAN | | | | 07/10/2017 | | |
| TRAVIS S. KING | | | | | 07/11/2017 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| Name: | MOOG | MOOG INC. | | | | |
| Street Address: | 400 JA | 400 JAMISON ROAD | | | | |
| City: | ELMA | ELMA | | | | |
| State/Country: | NEW | NEW YORK | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 14059 | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: | Numbe | ۲. |] | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type | S Total: | Numbe | er |] | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | S Total: | Numbe 17024767 | er |] | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type | S Total: ⁻ | | er |] | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | S Total: ⁻ | (716)849-0349 | |] | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will | DATA | 17024767 (716)849-0349 • the e-mail address f i | irst; if that is un | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | DATA | 17024767 (716)849-0349 • the e-mail address f i | irst; if that is un | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: | DATA | 17024767 (716)849-0349 o the e-mail address fi i; if that is unsuccess | irst; if that is un ful, it will be ser | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | DATA be sent t f provide | 17024767 (716)849-0349 5 the e-mail address fi 1; if that is unsuccess 716-856-4000 | irst; if that is un ful, it will be ser russ.com | nt via US Ma | nil. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | DATA be sent t f provide | 17024767 (716)849-0349 5 the e-mail address fi 1; if that is unsuccess 716-856-4000 ipdocketing@hodgson HODGSON RUSS LLF 140 PEARL STREET | irst; if that is un ful, it will be ser russ.com | nt via US Ma | nil. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA be sent t f provide | 17024767 (716)849-0349 o the e-mail address fi i f that is unsuccess 716-856-4000 ipdocketing@hodgson HODGSON RUSS LLF 140 PEARL STREET SUITE 100 | irst; if that is una ful, it will be ser russ.com P THE GUARANT | nt via US Ma | nil. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> | DATA be sent t f provide | 17024767 (716)849-0349 5 the e-mail address fi 1; if that is unsuccess 716-856-4000 ipdocketing@hodgson HODGSON RUSS LLF 140 PEARL STREET | irst; if that is una ful, it will be ser russ.com P THE GUARANT | nt via US Ma | nil. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA be sent t f provide | 17024767 (716)849-0349 o the e-mail address fi i f that is unsuccess 716-856-4000 ipdocketing@hodgson HODGSON RUSS LLF 140 PEARL STREET SUITE 100 | irst; if that is una ful, it will be ser russ.com P THE GUARANT | nt via US Ma | nil. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | S Total: DATA be sent t f provide | 17024767 (716)849-0349 b the e-mail address fi i; if that is unsuccess 716-856-4000 ipdocketing@hodgson HODGSON RUSS LLF 140 PEARL STREET SUITE 100 BUFFALO, NEW YOR | i rst; if that is un f ul, it will be ser russ.com ? THE GUARANT K 14202-4040 | nt via US Ma | nil. | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | S Total: DATA be sent t f provide | 17024767 (716)849-0349 b the e-mail address fi i; if that is unsuccess 716-856-4000 ipdocketing@hodgson HODGSON RUSS LLF 140 PEARL STREET SUITE 100 BUFFALO, NEW YOR 031407.01827 | irst; if that is una ful, it will be ser russ.com P THE GUARANT K 14202-4040 YDER, JR. | nt via US Ma | nil. | |

Total Attachments: 1 source=031407-01827_ASSIGN#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, Matthew Allen CARROLL, 255 Maple Drive, Christiansburg, VA 24073; Lee L. SNIDER, 3634 Fairview Church Road, Christiansburg, VA 24073; Mohammad KHANDAN-BARANI, 104 Mountain View Lane, Radford, VA 24141; Ronald G. FLANARY, 2007 Hardwick Street, Blacksburg, VA 24060; Allen DUNCAN, 7526 Little River Dam Road, Radford, VA 24141; and Travis S. KING, 5828 Alum Spring Road, Pulaski, VA 24301, the undersigned, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled ELECTRIC MOTOR FOR USE IN PRESSURIZED FLUID ENVIRONMENT, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2017 and assigned Application No. 15/584,505;

AND WHEREAS, MOOG INC., 400 Jamison Road, Elma, NY 14059, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said improvements, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the improvements were made, I was under an obligation to assign all of my right, title, and interest in said improvements to MOOG INC.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said MOOG INC. my entire right, title, and interest in said improvements, said applications, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said MOOG INC. as the assignee of my whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid improvements, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my signature and date of execution:

7-11-17 Date anthew Allen CARROLI 7-11-17 Date VIDEI Mohaminad KHANDAN -BARA 7/11/ Date JARY Ropeld Date Allen DUNCAN Travis 031407.01440 Business 16064188v1

PATENT REEL: 053810 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 09/18/2020